3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-16-009498 30JUN2016 | MR | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR e 0060 o T o
D ECR-18-017029 290CT2018 | TB CT
2151169-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151169-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151169-1 D ool Tue MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151169-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151169-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-350472 s - - - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- | - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R | 2119082-8  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 5079764-] WASHER  WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL NAME: 040 1] RECEPTACLE CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 040 II RECEPTACLE CONTACT N - | T | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
4.00-4.50 mm 177 IN] 1 10-2.10 mm [.043-.083 IN] 4.00-4.50 mm 177 1IN 1.10-2.10 mm [.043-.083 IN] : - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL (A1 114-5159 ] ] TERMINAL Lfl ] ] - | - 2063440-1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON‘ -2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
SPECIFICATION (B)T14-5197 - - SPECIFICATION - - - - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
- | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 1 | - 2119799-1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 1136
(A) 175265-1 (A) 175266-2 (A) 175266-5 (A) 175266-1 175265- 1 R | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
(B) 1799631 (B) 179964-7 (A) 14565981 - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
R | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
R | 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @& || Chlne HEIGHT WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT @9 || Chlvp HEIGHT Lty 2119791 (DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1 79
SI7E FS0 e LINeH REFERENCE SETTING SIZE 7 =0 mm LIneH | REFERENCE SETTING - | VTt v | 2119740-1  [TAG, [DENTIFICATION 167
0. 85mm? 1.174/-0.05 [ 046+/- 002] 6.2 0. 75mm? 1.05+/-0.05 [ 041+/-.002] 7.2 -~ p2ye 22| 21680781 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, HoHy, 2 x .168 06
R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
] FWARNING R | 1338685- PAWL  FEED 156
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I A A 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - |2 |2 | 2| 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO S L A ! 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED »50
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B T T S =
SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : - -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -l ] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
/3\ &PPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S AL I L 18030101 |RAM ASSEMBLY, oF ATLANTIC | 44
Zﬁl R | 1803602 -1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . | MEEEELE. SUPPORT, TERMINAL , 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N A A 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁx -V 212 2] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE | 30
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - - |
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS I | coadvaen ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE , 29
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO N T B | S168083-2  |SCR_ SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 Y 8 0 127
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY : : :
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO S L I IR 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS. AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION R | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR B T R 1 119806~ NSERT  SHEAR T73
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER W :
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
APPLICATION. R | 1-356885-4 |STOP . SHEAR |
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 0 A O c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, ©RONT 10
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. N - ] | 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N2 2] | 8-1333203-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 1 8
R | 240641-4 SPACER 1T
R | 2119757-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 e | 2-1803017-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
R | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | 3-456404-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“T70-721-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNELR NG ORGANTIATION | DWN 05AUG2011 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) C H EN TE CO nnec “’ |V “’y
CH§ ‘] 05AUG20T1 il/z7é§j Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 05AUG201 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES = :
, , e A 100779 [C=2151169 :
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

%

44 .61£0.05

%

b

8 JREF =]

RAM SET-UP

~——4.0x£0.9

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

1ZaTon | DWN 05AUGZ0 11

C CHEN 0 TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 05A0G201 7 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05AUG201 1 [name ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION :

i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED A 100779 [C=2151169 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST ? OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151169- | FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151169-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151169-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] -
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
-] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL NAME: 040 Il RECEPTACLE CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 040 [1 RECEPTACLE CONTACT S\ ! | 1190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cdc
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE = - ] [180c57] ok, oRT 1D AR HS X 1.0 -
N WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:,:r_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : - | 2119580- MECHANICAL FFED ASSEMBLY 230
3.69°3.67 mm [. 1447 144 [N 1.10-2.10 mm [.043-.083 INI 400-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.10-2.10 mn [.043-.083 IN] Ty - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 538
TN 5 I TERMINAL /2N -2 |- 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
(BY114-5197 APPLICATION - [REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
DPECIEICATION SPECIFICATION
-] - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL : : :
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL
(A) 175265- 1 (A) 175266-2 (A) 175266-5 (A) 175266-1 SETTe N L 1680839  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoffS, M4 * 20 145
(B) 1799631 (B) 1799642 (A) 14565981 S c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED l4c
-~ 1t | 1| 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
y : -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
%;E =] CRIW{NQEGW CRIMP HELGH] WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ ~ [T 2119799-1 [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
r mm REFERENCE SETTING STZE r@ mm [ INCH] 2 V| REFERENCE SETTING - [ [ 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
0. 85mm? 1. 17+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.2 0 75mm? | 054/-0 05 [ 0414/ 007] 7 7 - | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 93
g-ggmmg 1.03+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] .4 B 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
_oumm 0.94+/-°0.00 [.037+/-.00¢] 8.4 - 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2|2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
S WARNTNG - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 65
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S| e b MEL AR RAT MR gg
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 2 T 2 | 2-2168083-5 [SCR_SKT D CAP. Rohs. Wi X 14 03
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O I 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED 50
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR "7 [ 2| 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 % 6.0 49
leUH%m>wmmmDIMTMUWMSWHTFW<xMNWQ LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B cl196oc-] |FEED CAM, PRE FEED e
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
A - 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I R 5079383-5 1SCR_ BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/NN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 2| 2 | 2-284496c°8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1320928~ 7 STRIP GUIDE >/
/5\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIOUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. S c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRs, M4 X 8.0 c |
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS -] [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER 1S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE S T 1795331  [STRIPPER. SIDF FEED 19
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO :
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY N - ]| 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO E R I 3575080-3  |ISPRING. COMPRESSION e
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION :
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR S |-306885-4 |STOP, SHEAR ]
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
XEEE?EXTﬁéiTHER DETATLED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC NSRRI 18030953 |FLOATING SHEAR FRONT - 3
N Tl T ] 1 ] 8-1333203-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
DT I AR T 240641-4  |SPACER T
- 2119757-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JNL | T [ 1 [ 2-1803017-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
AN L] 3-456404-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T 8808 02cT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 05AUG2017 O .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION C i CHEN : TE Connectivi J()/
CHSK ‘1 05A0G201 7 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 05AUG201 1 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J o _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=p = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151169 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SEALE -7 SHEET OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

35 584it0 05 REF
: $

RAM SET-UP

—= = 4.0+£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

y I REF
o e —
— |
1;;—"

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

=

pinls

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

05AUGZ0 11

TT1% 18708 08e1 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING OREANIZAT ON | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN (G TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHSK ‘1 05AUG2011 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 05AUG201 1 [NamME ‘
mm _LCRUZ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
! ! 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : S
MATER AL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:2 151169
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



